© Quality Air Equipment Pty Ltd 2020  145
Swirl Diffusers
Type ‘TCS’
20
TROX Air Conditioning Components (Suzhou) Co.,Ltd.
Block 46, Undertaking Industrial Workshop,
Yangchenghu Road, SIP, Suzhou, China
Telephone: +86 0512-67168869

Note:
Order Details
Order Code
  / 0 / Z – H – M – I0 /  P1 / RAL 9006
Product Type
R – Round face
Q – Square face
Powder coating finish:
P1 – Non-standard colour
0 – RAL 9010, matt white
         (Standard supply )
Internal Lining:
I0 – Without internal lining
(Standard supply )
I1 – 6 mm rubber foam
I2 – 25 mm fibre glass lining
Application
Z – Supply
A – Extract
       M – With volume control damper
V – Plenum with top inlet spigot
H – Plenum with side inlet spigot
A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
 ©
 T
R
O
X
 A
ir
C
on
di
tio
ni
ng
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
(S
uz
ho
u)
 C
o.
,L
td
. (
12
/2
01
1)
TCS
* Selections are based on a standard ceiling height of 2.7 m – Maximum effective
operating height 4.0 m
**  Vel =Velocity in the occupied zone 1.8 m AFFL
Air Flow Rate(l/s)  for Multiple Rows*
Size B (m)
Distance between diffusers, A (m)
1.5 Vel m/s 2.0 Vel m/s 3.0 Vel m/s**
350
3.0